Illinois law.
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Section 1080.30  Comments 

Written comments on a conservation plan  may be submitted to the Department by any person within 30 days after the last publication of the notice required by Section 1080.20(b). Comments will be accepted by electronic mail upon confirmation of authorship.  The Department shall, upon receipt of written comments, transmit a copy of the comments to the applicant. The applicant shall evaluate the public comments received from the Department and shall submit an analysis of the comments no later than 10 days after the close of the public comment period.  The analysis shall include a list of all persons or organizations making comment; a list of the criticisms, suggestions and comments raised; and the applicant's analysis of each criticism, suggestion or comment.  The analysis shall also include a description of any revision to the Conservation Plan that the applicant is making in response to public comment.  The comments and the applicant's analysis may be used by the Department pursuant to Section 1080.30 to support any additional measures that may be necessary or appropriate to assure the success of the Conservation Plan. 
